

X
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8703-8704/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 and dated 16/05/2011 in SA No.920/2011 and CM Restoration Application No.54454/2011 in WP No.52987/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ISAMAIL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Special leave petitions are dismissed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|